FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 UNED 06/31/2027

des

07-30-1998



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

1.30.98

100780955

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other				
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name (line 1) ELLIS ASHKENAZI	Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)					
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)					
Name (tine 2)					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) CALSTAR TECHNOLOGIES,	is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) 1168 No. Grove Street	(Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment)				
Address (line 3) ANAHEIM	CALIFORNIA 92806 State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2023 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0451-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB INFORMATION Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS AUDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expres decoded UMB 0651-0027			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponden	t Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	nber 714-241-7070
Name [	JAMES G. O'NEILL		P
Address (line 1)	3200 BRISTOL STREET	r, suite 625	13
Address (line 2)	COSTA MESA, CALTFO	RNIA 92626-1810	27.00
Address (line 3)			0000
Address (line 4)			
	nter the total number of pancluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 2
• •	imber(s) or Patent Nun	<u> </u>	lark if additional numbers attached
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	mbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
Patent	Application Number(s)		aten (variber(3)
	promotes a promotes and promote		
If this document is be signed by the first na	ing filed together with a new Pate amed executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent ap	plication was Month Day Year
Patent Cooper	ation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter P	CT application number	The second secon	
only if a has not	a U.S. Application Number been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Pro	perties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount 1	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.00
Method of I Deposit Ac	Payment: Enclo	osed 🗓 Deposit Account 🗌	]
(Enter for pay	ment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	#
		authorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes No X
Statement and	Signature		
To the her	st of my knowledge and be copy is a true copy of the o	lief, the foregoing information is to priginal document. Charges to de	true and correct and any posit account are authorized, as
JAMES G. G	O'NETLL	Janes & Same	July 17, 1998
	Person Signing	Signature	Date

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ELLIS ASHKENAZI, an individual and a citizen of the United States, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a **ANTI-STUFFING COIN RETURN FOR A TELEPHONE PAYSTATION**, for which a patent application has been executed on July 9, 1998; and

WHEREAS, CALSTAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a California corporation, existing under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 1168 No. Grove Street, Anaheim, California 92806, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and said application, and wishes to make of record this ownership.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (US\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Ellis Ashkenazi have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, unto CALSTAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said application and all further divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patents which may hereafter be filed for said improvements, and all Letters Patents which may be granted for said improvements, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all said Letters Patents for said improvements to said CALSTAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

1

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said CALSTAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said CALSTAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements.

IN TESTI	MONY WHEREOF,	Ι	hereunto 1998.	set	my	hands	this
	I.						
Ellis	Ahkenan						
Ellis Ashkena	azi (/						

I, <u>James Gordel</u>, witnessed the above execution of this Assignment on behalf of CALSTAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC., and hereunto set my hand this <u>good</u> day of <u>Auly</u> 1998.

1.00	with u	, k	t,	*q	4.4.26	
Name:	. J. KIE	184 P. C.		(	Mr.	
Title.	jA, ⊤	i .	1 ( 6			

RECORDED: 07/20/1998